
 
MINISTRY OF ROADS AND TRANSPORT 

(STATE DEPARTMENT OF ROADS) 
KENYA INSTITUTE OF HIGHWAYS AND BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 

P.O BOX 57511 - 00200 
TEL: 0202390758;0115827053; 

0202465760-1 
kihbt.ecitizen.go.ke 

principal@kihbt.ac.ke 

NAIROBI. 
FEES STRUCTURE 2026 

 

 HIGHER DIPLOMA BUILDING CIVIL, MECHANICAL AND 

ELECTRICAL SECOND YEAR  

 
  DAY SCHOLAR 

NO. ITEM TERM I 

 

TERM I 

 

TERM II 

 

1. Registration / library /ID 750 750 0 

2. Maintenance 3,000 3,000 0 

3. Tuition 28,750 27,750 5,000 

4. Examinations (KNEC & Internal) 8,000 4,000 0 

 TOTAL (KSHS.) 40,500 35,500 5,000 

 
 

College fees: Paybill 222222 Account NRB2F-Student Name 

or G2G Cheques payable to “Kenya Institute of Highways and Building Technology” 

or Log into kihbt.ecitizen.go.ke for invoice generator. 

No Cash deposits to the bank or Money Order or other Bankers Cheques are allowed. 

 

 NOTE: Fees may be reviewed from time to time without further reference.  

 

 
H. B. MULAMULA 

FOR DIRECTOR KIHBT   

mailto:principal@kihbt.ac.ke
mailto:mulamulah@gmail.com
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MODULE II DIPLOMA TVET  
(CIVIL, ELECTRICAL, ICT, MECHANICAL, BUILDING AND ARCHITECTURE) 

 
  DAY SCHOLAR 

NO ITEM TERM I  TERM II 

 

TERM III 

 

1.  Registration/ID/library A 

T 1,000 0 
2.  Sports & Activities T 

A 3,000 

 

0 
3.  Maintenance C 

H 
 

2,000 

 

0 
4.  Tuition M 

E 

 

12,395 

 

10,605 
5.  Examinations/KNEC/ Internal N 

T 

 

13,420 

 

0 
6.  TOTAL (KSHS.)  

31,815 10,605 

 

Limited accommodation is available within the institution hostels for willing students on a first come 

first served basis, subject to confirmation of space at an extra KSH 27,000 per term. 

 

College fees: Paybill 222222 Account NRB2F-Student Name 

or G2G Cheques payable to “Kenya Institute of Highways and Building Technology” 

or Log into kihbt.ecitizen.go.ke for invoice generator. 

No Cash deposits to the bank or Money Order or other Bankers Cheques are allowed. 

 

 NOTE: Fees may be reviewed from time to time without further reference.  

 

 
H. B. MULAMULA 
FOR DIRECTOR KIHBT  

mailto:principal@kihbt.ac.ke
mailto:mulamulah@gmail.com


 
MINISTRY OF ROADS AND TRANSPORT 

(STATE DEPARTMENT OF ROADS) 
KENYA INSTITUTE OF HIGHWAYS AND BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 
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STAGE II DIPLOMA TEP  

(HIGHWAY ENGINEERING, QUANTITY SURVEYING, LAND SURVEYING) 

  DAY SCHOLAR 

NO ITEM TERM I 

 
TERM II 

 

TERM III 

 

1.  Registration/ID/library A 1,000 0 

2.  Sports & Activities T 

T 

3,000 0 

3.  Maintenance A 

C 

2,000 0 

4.  Tuition H 

M 

14,000 9,000 

5.  Examinations/KNEC/ Internal E 

N 

7,000 0 

 TOTAL (KSHS.) T 27,000 9,000 

 

Limited accommodation is available within the institution hostels for willing students on a first come 

first served basis, subject to confirmation of space at an extra KSH 27,000 per term. 

 

College fees: Paybill 222222 Account NRB2F-Student Name 

or G2G Cheques payable to “Kenya Institute of Highways and Building Technology” 

or Log into kihbt.ecitizen.go.ke for invoice generator. 

No Cash deposits to the bank or Money Order or other Bankers Cheques are allowed. 

 

 NOTE: Fees may be reviewed from time to time without further reference.  

 

 
H. B. MULAMULA 
FOR DIRECTOR KIHBT  

mailto:principal@kihbt.ac.ke
mailto:mulamulah@gmail.com
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MODULE II CRAFT TVET  
(AUTOMOTIVE, ELECTRICAL & BUILDING TECHNOLOGY) 

 

  DAY SCHOLARS 

NO ITEM TERM I 
 

TERM II 
 

TERM III 
 

1. Registration/ID/library 
750 

750 0 

3. Sports & Activities 
2,500 

2,000 0 

4. Maintenance 
1,500 

1,500 0 

5. Tuition 14,790 14,710 5,000 

6. Examinations/KNEC/ Internal 9,420 5,000 0 

 TOTAL (KSHS.)  28,960 23,960 5,000 

 

Limited accommodation is available within the institution hostels for willing students on a first come 

first served basis, subject to confirmation of space at an extra KSH 27,000 per term. 

 

College fees: Paybill 222222 Account NRB2F-Student Name 

or G2G Cheques payable to “Kenya Institute of Highways and Building Technology” 

or Log into kihbt.ecitizen.go.ke for invoice generator. 

No Cash deposits to the bank or Money Order or other Bankers Cheques are allowed. 

 

 NOTE: Fees may be reviewed from time to time without further reference.  

 

 
H. B. MULAMULA 
FOR DIRECTOR KIHBT  

mailto:principal@kihbt.ac.ke
mailto:mulamulah@gmail.com
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STAGE II CRAFT TEP  
(PLUMBING & ROAD CONSTRUCTION) 

 

  DAY SCHOLARS 

NO ITEM TERM I 

 

TERM II 

 

TERM III 

 
1. Registration/ID/library 750 750 0 

2. Sports & Activities 
2,500 2,000 0 

3. Maintenance 
1,500 1,500 0 

5. Tuition 16,250 13,250 5,000 

6. Examinations/KNEC/ Internal 
4,500 3,000 0 

 TOTAL (KSHS.) 
25,500 20,500 5,000 

 

Limited accommodation is available within the institution hostels for willing students on a first come 

first served basis, subject to confirmation of space at an extra KSH 27,000 per term. 

 

College fees: Paybill 222222 Account NRB2F-Student Name 

or G2G Cheques payable to “Kenya Institute of Highways and Building Technology” 

or Log into kihbt.ecitizen.go.ke for invoice generator. 

No Cash deposits to the bank or Money Order or other Bankers Cheques are allowed. 

 

 NOTE: Fees may be reviewed from time to time without further reference.  

 
H. B. MULAMULA 
FOR DIRECTOR KIHBT 

mailto:principal@kihbt.ac.ke
mailto:mulamulah@gmail.com

